



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9603/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36844/2024 STAY**
RAKHI RANDHIR ASERPetitioner

Through:

versus

KEI INDUSTRIES LTD.Respondent
Through: **Mr. Ajay Kohli & Ms. Dipika Prasad,**
Advs

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
28.03.2025

In view of Special Division Bench with HMJ Naveen Chawla, this matter could not be taken up today.

List on 25.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 28, 2025
sk