



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9603/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36844/2024**

RAKHI RANDHIR ASER

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

KEI INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Bhalla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.02.2026**

1. No one was present on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was taken up.
2. It seems that the petitioner herein is not interested to pursue the present petition any further.
3. In view of the above, the present petition along with pending application stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/vc/Gj