



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9603/2024**

RAKHI RANDHIR ASER

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. VV Tiwari, Advocate.**

versus

KEI INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 10820/2026 (restoration)

1. By way of the present application, the applicant is seeking restoration of the above-captioned petition while recalling the order dated 24.02.2026, passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 01.09.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/vc